AMENDMENT TO
SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN
WILLIANSON COUNTY

AND THE WILLIAMSON COUNTY CRISIS CENTER D/B/A
HOPE ALLIANCE
FOR THE TEMPORARY AUXILIARY EMERGENCY SHELTER
PROJECT
FUNDING FROM:
THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT (ARPA) (A.L.N. 21.027)

THIS AMENDMENT to Subrecipient Agreement is made and entered into by and between
Williamson County, Texas (“County”) and The Williamson County Crisis Center D/B/A Hope
Alliance (“Subrecipient”), both being political subdivision of the State of Texas (collectively
referred to as “Parties”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Parties executed that certain agreement entitled Subrecipient Agreement
Between Williamson County and The Williamson County Crisis Center D/B/A Hope Alliance for
the Temporary Auxiliary Emergency Shelter Project [FUNDING FROM: The American Rescue Plan
Act (ARPA) (A.LN. 21.027)] (“Agreement”), which became effective as of February 28, 2023;

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the Agreement due to a need to increase Project
funding and a modification to the Project Budget;

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the Parties agree that the Agreement is amended as
follows:

AGREEMENTS

1. Article II. Payment of the Agreement shall be amended and supplanted, in its entirety, by
the following:

The COUNTY shall make available an amount of up to $554,112.00 (FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY-
FOUR THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED AND TWELVE DOLLARS) to SUBRECIPIENT
from the COUNTY’s FRF FUNDS to reimburse SUBRECIPIENT for expenses related to eligible
uses of FRF FUNDS as outlined in the Treasury’s Interim Final Rule, reflected in Appendix B, and
in accordance with the terms and conditions outlined below:

Williamson County approves and pays reimbursement requests within thirty (30) days of receipt of

a complete request. Errors in the reimbursement request, including insufficient documentation,

may result in payment delays. SUBRECIPIENT is responsible for submitting a complete and
1




accurate reimbursement request. Payment is considered made on the date postmarked.

Each reimbursement request must contain the following supporting documentation:

1. Signed Request for Reimbursement (RFR) form

i.  General Ledger (monthly, generated from SUBRECIPIENT’s accounting system)
coinciding with RFR

iii.  Timesheets and Payroll Reports (monthly, generated from SUBRECIPIENT s payroll
system) if budget included personnel

tv. Invoices of all other expenditures

v.  Proof of payment of all expenditures

2 Appendix B of the Agreement shall be amended and supplanted, in its entirety, by the
Appendix B attached hereto, which is being incorporated herein by reference.

3. Each party represents and warrants that it has due power and lawful authority to execute
and deliver this Amendment and to perform its obligations under the Agreement; and, furthermore,
the Agreement and this Amendment are the valid, binding, and enforceable obligations of such

party.

4. All other terms of the Agreement and any prior amendments thereto which have not been
specifically amended herein shall remain the same and shall continue in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Amendment to be signed by their duly

authorized representatives on behalf of such party, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s
execution hereof.

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS The Williamson County Crisis Center
D/B/A Hope Alliance

By: By@‘#fﬂ/{ @-«ﬂ—-

Printed Name: Printed Name: 'K' cHARD o\ . B wA/
Title: As Presiding Officer, Title: _CH18F EPeRrNeG oFEice-

Williamson County
Commissioners Court

Date: , 20 Date: /01/17 ,20 23




00'00L
= 0000¢'s
00'0vS

00°005 L

00'00Z
=~ 00'0S)
867101}

00°06.'}
00°62Z‘L
00'006'9
00°000'%
00°000'L
FL80'e
00°002'}

00'0

98°064 ¢

80'78L
849

18°922'08C$
16’219
2’619
(087162
9.°19z'Cl
82'/¥G'C
0F'€90'Z
oz'ele'L
0T 8YE'pI
90'ese'e
00°000'0%2
g

00t'y

114}

L39ANT YILTAHS 6202 - 2207

o [emausy 8L |
jeuoluer

jonuod g

ey

abelolg

Buguiy

abejsod

saliddng eoyQ
swabpamouydy agfoidwg
Walidojareq g Bujuies). yeys
abeajp/sesuedxT |pag |
esuedxg elH Mo

SaoIAleg 1|

ssoiueg Jajalidiayu)
suolldussqng pue seng
§86 JIPNY PUE [BUDISS3J04d
Joge 10enUCD

sesuadxg Bugeied()
sesuadx3 yueg |g1o |

QLA pied [edppuld

Ul Uo 1s819)U]

asuadx3 jsa4u|

se94 BuIssesoid pleD 1pal)
ableyn eoinies yueg
sesuadxg sueg

sesuedx3 |jJded |e10L
[gyusQ

agav/ali/ent

ApIsang yjesH

UiieeH

yausg Juswiainey

asuadx3 uojesusdWo) s 8M40M
esuadx3 JuswiAojdweun
gsuadx3 Aunoeg |BI00S
asusdxg eleapop

ssuadxg sauejeg
ENER-ETNECT

AL33YS 40 SLHOIN ¥3L13HS
SLNFIND HALTIHS

1390and TWNNNY L3oand

HALTIHS AONIADHINS ANVITIXNY AUVUOLNDL

sasuadx 7 a[qemo[y/193png 309fox g J0 weiFoay
q XIONAddV



UonEIRdO 19)[SYS JO SYUOW XIS 10] 7] PG [§ 10 ‘©A0qe 1Bpnq [etuue Jo syjuou-x1s Sunsorbay

£LPZZ'88¢ES
80'20L'201L$
00°000'9

¥ 00'000'GZ
28'v2e'q
LG'08L°6
TQ0'9TT L
~GO'LPe’l
v Ll
68°682'S

B8y 1y.
co'cL9
06186

- 18'1/8'S
Ge'l0g'e

- 00'006'S
- 00000'8

sasuadxy [ejoL

sasuadx3 Bunesedo jejoL
aiempogeindwion
Juswdinh g pue seInXld samuln{
asusdx= asuensu]
osuadxz se0ineg JUsYD
$91800.5)

ga|ddng

asuadx3 weiboid
[esodsiq ysed |

SBS

JB1EMBISBAA

Jeepm

Aol
SUOROIUNWIWOY)

Anosg
saedey/eourusiuiBpy

sasuadxg sjqemoyyy/198png 1030 10 urearGoag

4 XIANHddV



00°000°09¢$ sesusdxg [B10)

00%£89L sasuadx3 Bunessdp [elo)
0000¢G souRINsu|
00002 b 3suadxg SaoInLRg JUdID
000008} $S3UB00I0)
0005¢8 salddng
00700¢ [esodsiq yses |
00°000€1 Aouos3
0070009 SUQIBOINWIWON
00062 Aunoag
00°00G 1 siieday/sousuauiRy
000086 [eisoyuep
00 ¥€8 |0AU07) 153
007006} abeioig
00708 Bunuug
007062 abeisod
00000¢ sa|ddng 20w
00°00G 1 fuiues| yeig
00°00G | shes|y/sasusdxg jaae |
0070006 asuadxg any maN
00°000¢ SB0INAG ||
sasuadx3 Buneiado
0098} €878 sasuadx3 [joiked (210]
00009 [elusQ
00009 asavialven
00oveel yieay
00€¥S ¢ JLauag JusLuainay
006907 @susdx3 tonesuadwior) s Jaxiopm
00¢€ 1 ssuadx3 JuswAodwaun
00'8pE 1) suadx3 Aunoag BIvog
0000v € asuadxg aseoipajy
00000 0%¢ 3suadx] saue|eg
sasuadx3 ||oAey
sasuadx3

1390N89 JHONVY JHL.
HILTIHS AVITIXNY AYVIOdWS L

¥202/0£/6 UBnolyL £20z/1/01 woy sainypusdx3 pesodoid Jo Jususlelg
aouelly adoH Biq\p Jajua) sisuD AJunos uosteljip

sasuadx a1qearof[y/393png 303[0ay 10 weaSoxg
4 XIANAddV



